proposed amendments to the Third Schedule of the Integrity Commission Act, 2017; and 

d) Initiation Letter sent to Declarants at the commencement of the Examination process, 
pursuant to Sections 32 and 42 of the Integrity Commission Act, 2017. 

STATUS OF STATUTORY DECLARATION COMPLIANCE 

Table 1 below shows that twenty seven thousand and fifty-six (27,056) 2020 Statutory Declarations 
have been received from Declarants as at September 30th, 2021.  This amount represents a sixty-six 
point eight nine percent (66.89%) compliance rate, moving from a compliance rate of fifty-eight 
percent (58%) as at March 31, 2021.

[...]

Total Statutory 
Declarations Received to 

Date 
Parliamentarians 

107 
2 105 

Public Officials 
40,449 

13,393 27,056 

Notwithstanding the gradual increase in the compliance rate since March 31, 2021, the Commission 
remains concerned that thirteen thousand, three hundred and ninety-three (13,393) Statutory 
Declarations from Declarants remain outstanding for 2020.  

In this regard, the Commission has commenced the process of preparing files for outstanding 
Declarants to be referred for Prosecution. Declarants are therefore encouraged to submit all